
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 581

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2021


COMPLAINTS RECEIVED BY NCM


581. SHRI K. NAVASKANI:

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number and types of complains received by the National Commission for Minorities (NCM) from Tamil Nadu during the last three years;

(b) the action Commission has taken on the complaints received last year;

(c) whether the NCM has received any complaints against police authorities or Government Officials during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the action the NCM has taken on those complaints?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) The total number and types of complaints received by the National Commission for Minorities (NCM) from Tamil Nadu during the last three years is at Annexure.

(b) Out of 1670 complaints received in NCM during 2019-20, the Commission has disposed off 1420 complaints.

(c) The number of complaints related to Law and Order received in the NCM during the last three years are 2934 which includes complaints against Police officials. The number of complaints on service matters received in the NCM during last three years are 383 which includes complaints against officials of both Government and private organizations.


(d) Out of the total 2934 complaints related to Law and Order problems received by NCM, the Commission has disposed off 2695 complaints and out of 383 complaints received in NCM relating to service matters, the Commission has disposed off 349 complaints.

*****


Annexure

Annexure referred in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question
No. 581 for answer on 04.02.2021


Total Number and Types of complaints received from Tamil Nadu during the last three years


 Educa-
tional
Matters

Service
Matters

Law
and
Order

Economic
Matters

Cultural
Rights

Religious
Rights

Waqf
Matters

Others Total

2017-
18

6


4 16 1 0 1 1 6 35

2018-
19

2 4 13 0 0 3 4 21 47

2019-
20

4 1 22 0 0 2 0 23 52

Total 12 9 51 1 0 6 5 50 134

